west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street. S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

s auae-030 Friday, October 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for |
47-029-00045-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. Ifthere are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. 2
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: PARK, TOM LINSON

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-029-00045-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 10/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

10/06/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas o place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

1. In the event of an accident or explosion
the well or while working on the well, the
the particulars of the accident or explosion,
twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the 0i} and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
r any permitted work. In addition, the well

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits fo
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

-

10/06/2023



-4B 1) Date ;20
sv. 2/ 2)0Operator’s
Well No. PARK TOM LINSON 1 )
3VAFPI Well No. 47-ous — cegas
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
OFFICE QF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
S We S X sa X Limuid indectien / Waste disposal /
s, 1o l.oio X oy Underyround storage )y Deep _ / ShallowX
T L Ba Wa-ershed 1omlinson Run
C'ay C‘.‘-]lnt\] HanCOCk Quadrang;e East LiVerpOOl South
2 We Cwesas - L 3 Piog ,.,mq( niact WYDEP T Jesignated Agent H JaSO!’! Harmon
60i 57th Straet adaressB01 57th Street
Cha eston, WV 25304 B Charleston, WV 25304
oL < ¢ 7lugging Contractor
Strader Gone - Name Coastal Drilling East, LLC
- 25257 last limardar RO adress 130 Meadow Ridge Road
Vailey Grove WV 26060 Mt. Morris, Pennsylvania 15349
z We e marner oI plugging this well is as follcws:

Pleass see attached

4 "Plugging Progn05|s for well work procedure.

Offce Of O and Gas
SEP 13 2023
B o

Norific A I T T B4

CIYK Cca:

GayneKnnowsHi

o . Inspector
SO OY L v

LoD ol

an jas inspector 24 hours before permitzad

talty signed by Gayne
riski. napiector
2 2023.0%.12 594733

e Date

9-12-2023

10/06/2023
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. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIl. AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No_M___

Oit or Gas Welt GAS

mey
Compm:..._.ﬂh“ 1 T, Grley
Adirees_ 0815 Grant Bldg, Plbtsburgh Pa. Tubes. | Drome | Wel Packers
Farmognservation Gommlssion 766
Location (waters) 10 son _Run Size
Well No ey 891 D, F. 10 Kind nf Pack
Distreler. CAy = County. Honmoock . == 1 LY 161
Tha surface of tract Is owned in fec by.CONBErvation Com- 1o 282! SRZ2'  |size ot
mission of W.Va. .44 Charleston, i, Vagy W 4<130) none
Binersl Hights sre owned byCOngeryntion yommission % Depth et
of w, Va, Addres Charlesteon, Ww.Va. ss/ie
Drilling commenced NG 15, 19844 3 Pert. top
Drilling completed__Angirst 26, 1944 2 Perf. bottom. S
Dats Shot From To. Liners Used Pe_ﬁ. top.
With Perf, boltomem oo
Open Flow F10tha Weter In Inch N
/10ths Mere. In Inck  CASING CEMENTED .. SIZE. Ho. Ft. Date
Veolume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressur hs. hrs.
o ™ Bbla. 1at 24 h: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT._A5__ FEET 12 _ INCHES
Fresh water et feel #EET. INCHES FEET— INCHES
Salt water. foct. feet FEET. INCIES FEET. INCHES
!‘nr-atloj Color I!g:}:r Top Boltom 3“1‘,‘&":' 1‘2;::} Remarks
sand &
gravel o 15
aand light hard 15 25 vater 15-25
alate dark 25 35
coal 36 36
clayeslate| light 38 45
lime,brokef 45 318
sand, broken 318 335
alate 335 418
shells gray 418 429
alate 429 - - 480
1ime- shell 480 560
lime shal}.E « hard [sand 560 571
sinte ' 571 638
shelle gray 638 696
8latea blaeclt 696 718 S.L.M.
gand- gray e w67 gas T24-728 Berea
slate « shplls 767 , B892
slaté red B892 9oe
9lsate . gTay .. 908 1027
sholla’ 1027 1055
slate & shplls 1056 1086
alate brown 1086 1100
glato gray 1100 1180
shells light 1ls0 1220 )
slate gray 1220~ 1264 .
shellsa light 1264 1300 G .
glate r» gray bbbty 1820 | .n)
shells brown 1m0 1341 A1 S,
sinte gray 1841 2008 |-=
shells 2006 2085 |2 :
slate 2085 2160 [ . . ¢
- 1ime shellls 2150 L 2325 w2 ‘
alate 2325 'i 2420 | S e
sandy sholils 2420 \ 2440 5 o
slate. 2440 L %885 | °F . : AR
shale brown 3895 3930 | 808 pockel 3861,4249,4250, - - .
lime shoell 4382 4185 {4374 Dblpw out
{Over)

10/06/2023
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o

‘_____/
0OAS TAL cosstlDriling East LLC « 130 Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 15349

ODRILLING " EAST Phone 304-291-0175 Fax 304-413-0061

“A Shaft Drillers International Company”

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

Park, Tom Linson 1
Hancock County, WV
District, Clay

API| # 47-029-00045

BY: Hunter Deremer
DATE: 08/10/2023

CURRENT STATUS:
Elevation @ 891’

TD: 4619’

Drilled in 1944

13" Casing @ 16'
10" Casing @ 382’
8 1/4" Casing @ 768’ (none left in well)

Fresh Water @ 15'-25

Coal @ 35-36

Gas @ 724'-728’, 3961’, 4243', 4250', 4274’, 4354', 4356, 4362, 4370', 4374’
Oil @ 4615’

Salt Water @ 4619’

Hole filled with red clay, wood plugs, and cement to an estimated depth of 4362’

1. Notify State Inspector, Strader Gower 304-993-6188, 48 hours prior to commencing
operations.

2. Conduct Tailgate Safety Meeting. Complete JSA's as required.

3. Check pressures on all casing with a gauge. Blow down well into a grounded tank with secure
line.

4. MIRU. Begin plugging and abandonment operations, Load 10" casing with fresh water. Check
TD wiwireline. Notify WV OGO inspector.

5. -Attempt to work 10" casing by pulling with 150% of string weight. If unable to pull go to step 6,
if able go to step 9. i

6. RU Wireline. Run CBL on 10" casing from 382" - surface. Determine free point on 10" casing.

7. Notify WV OGO inspector to discuss perforations and cut schedule.

8. TIH w. tubing to 4362’, set a Class L cement plug from 4362’ to free point on 10" casing.
TOOH w. tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.

9. Cut 10" csg. at free point. TOOH with 10" casing. Discuss perforation schedule if needed with
OGO inspector.

10. TIH w. tubing to 382', set 382’ Class L cement plug from 382 to surface. TOOH w. tubing.
WOC. Tag TOC.

11. Top off well to surface with solid cement as needed. Office %fecg,?’fg 2
12. Erect monument with API#, date plugged, and company name. Gas
13. Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications. SEP 1 3 2023
*6% Gel Spacers may be omitted and replaced with Class L cement plugs. WV g
Envj Partmeny
ronmenal Ole%rtro

4 . Digitally signed by Gayne
Gayne Knitowski, knitowsk, Inspector
Inspector Date: 2023.09.12 09:41:47

10/06/2023



WW-4A ‘ 1) Date:

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
PARK, TOM LINSON 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 029 . 00045

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Samuel Morris, Park Director Name
Address Tomlinson Run State Park Address
PO Box 97
(b) Name New Manchester, WV 26056 (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Samuel Morris, Park Director
Address Tomlinson Run State Park
PO Box 97
(c) Name Name New Manchester, WV 26056
Address Address
6) Inspector Strader Gower (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2525 West Alexander Rd Name
Valley Grove, WV 26060 Address

Telephone 304-993-6188

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: vou should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required 1o take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief,

Well Operator Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WWDEP

By: Matthew A. Yearsley : /
Its: Coastal Drilling East, LLC, Plugging Gantractor &~
Address 130 Meadow Ridge Road
Morgantown, WV Mt. Morris, Pennsylvania 15349
Wy Ocrmseslon Expires August 17, 2028 0 115 ) e 304-291-0175

A Al t
Subscribed an before %gis f g day of U‘_:j ™) 02001 j

Notary Public

My Coffimission Expires ¢——"  HFiic e & e, Q) D A
o0 7

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice Office

RECE!VED

Of Oil and Gag
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone numberSﬁP Ta né r
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the norka azf'se of

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Inf ion Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our uom%ﬂﬂnam of

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffiera wV,.gOV. ntal Protecuon

10/06/2023
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API No.
Farm Name
Well No

47-025-00045

PARK, TOM LINSCN

) is about to abandon the well described in the

*work ¢ nlm ging and abanuomno said well on the gate the i mspe

day onw hu,n this notice and appiication so

;':-r::&\ cd oy l|- - Department of Environmental Protection O%ic=

your respective representatives may be presen

we dirther notfied that whether you are represented or nor

- 10 2 1-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4- |
tequest by Coal Operator, Owner. or Lessee for

Vit L

vell in the manner iequired by Section 24. Article 6. Chapter 22 of
v this application.

—— nik

" of the coal under this well loc ation

LTl

I has no objection to the work preposed 1o be

i with all applicable requirements of the ' =<
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number PARK, TOM LINSON

L LIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE 4-A

applying (o a permit from the State to plug and abanden a well.
‘ shree perscns, then these materials were served on you becauae
vill = tay ket or the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
owner who will actually roceive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the Wesr

abid [or 24 vionths. If 5 ou do not own any interest in the surface tract. - -
edutely if vou know who it is. Also. please notify the well oneracs,

worward ¥ ! 10
and the

. NUT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

ZRE TO FILE COMMENTS AND 021 AIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

hiell Office of Ol and Gas
Ueparisent of Envivonmental Protection
601 5% SE
Charleston. W\ 25304

(304) 926-0:50

‘2 comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
iwaton. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file vour
st ue recetved in ihe mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated ahove

e date, Chesk v ith vour posimaster to ensure adequate delivery
i 12 You have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed =

on” o che planned work oesershed in these materials, then the permi: may

. EILEL - WNLAZ onr commeni= must include your name, address and telephone numbe:
ae well ! nan. b Had approxunaie location of the proposed well site including district
and cou: - i RSTERT P her docuanenizs, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support

vour co?

STE iutition o wetl work permit based on comments on the following

grounds
i ! & Lt iiie safety of persons.
it o artequate or effective;
i ey 1 Lo GUECRS:
| 3t et vater sources or supplies;
d Al viciation ol s previous permit or a substantial violation of one
vieniglgate under Ch wpten 220 and has failed to abate or seek review of
e peemit us it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permiz, you
sbhould Ve Ukietf,
LUNTARY

} ‘& owners and that I have veceived copies of 3 Notice
ind Apg Fug rroiren Forms WA -4 and WW-4B. and a survey plat.

Atise.tun 16 the plarved work deseribed in these materials, and I have ne

Bl FOR EXECUTION BY & CORPCRATION,

It Daze

Signature

10/06/2023
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API No. 47-028-00045
Farm Name
Well No. PARK, TOM LINSON 1

TIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
Y NERS AND LESSEE

e opvense side of WW -4 (5) is about to abandon the well described in the
- e work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
S e five aays after the day on which this notice and application so

DL heiceeived by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

2veit W vai inorder that vour respective representatives may be present at
4wl You wre urther notitied that whether You are represented or not the
W sea well in the manner iequired by Section 24. Article 6. Chapter 22 of

verse side of this application.

teed according 0 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.¢
otfics on torm OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner. or [essee for
Praisoing permit

WAIVER

owner w7 7 lessee " of the coal under this well location

ier The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed 1o be
has cowplicd with all applicabie requirements of the Wast

~

¢ re |23 Sastr
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 029 . 00045
Operator's Well No. PARK, TOM LINSON 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown - DEP Paid Plugging Contract WVDEP OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10)_Tomlinson Run Quadrangle East Liverpool South
Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No

Will a pit be used?  Yes | | No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | ] N .V' If so, what ml.2

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number )

B Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel will be circulated from tank through well bore and returned back to tank,

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Fresh water gel and/or cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?  Bentonite, Bicarbonate of soda

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? Meadowdill, Landfill-permit #SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on Aprl I, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

RE|
Company Official Signature Office OfCE.‘VED
Company Official (Typed Name) Mal‘thewﬁearslayy
Company Official Title Operations Manager

Gas

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notaryd NOTARY PUBLIG
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L8 e “ \
h $:9 % Mike S
My commission expires %:ur 'f' B / ; ” ﬂeoal 5- K i 145'L:-u:»;?3%3.
-

¢ A
Subscribed and swom before me this (‘/ day of S ‘YS*”

— =3 Morgantown, WV 20508
NSy Commission Explies August 17, 2025

10/06/2023




Form WY -9

Operator's Well No, PARK, TOM LINSON 1

Proposed ey cow s Lrovtnenis Seres Diwrbed L€8S than 1 acre Preveg ctation pl1
b P ere oria corect to pll 6.0
b orl v 10270200 or Eguivaient
Pl et R _Ibs/acere

Miulen

Attach:

Maps{s)oi reiad o

provided . TEv o e
. W and ave

Photocopinis e

z _lonssacre
Seed Mixtures
Tompwrn v Permanent
s aere Seed Type Ibs/acre

Fescue 30

Clover )
) ‘Contractor Mix 10

aten e esd pronosed cece lor and application (unkess engineered plans including this info havebeen
AP e e e and anpiied. provide water solume, mclude dimensions (L. W. D)) ot'the pit. and dimensions
con b dwnd application ancad.
I ced T lopogrephic shecl

Blan Appioves b

.

LOmmStita;
oroductic:
and nmulen

Title:

Field Rev

P N
Sz W De L

}
4

sed. Remd-\}géil & g_;é production d;bris [i.e., pumpjack,

{0

fank{sy

nine, gas meter(s)] from the site. Properly reclaim, seed,

alt et rped areas to DEP standards.

[

Offee ECEIVED
) | Of Ok ang g
{rapeion Date 7-12-2023 SEP 1.9 5
, UETT9 2023

1Yo
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WW-9

EG23079 (47-029-00045)

(C18)
89/

Ihe Conservation Commission

521308

60 Acres

Qo

Access Roag

\m

Well 47-029-00045

Not to Scale

Unless otherwise noted, all roads shown hereon are existing and shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.E.P.,

Office of Oil and Gas Erosion and Sediment Control leld Manual as revised 5/2012.

Entrances upon county/state roads shall be maintained in accordance with WV D.O.T. regulations, however, separate
permits may be required by the WV D.O.T.

Sediment baslnsétraps] and ap|
orementione

reguired in the a

ropriate erosion control barriers are to be constructed at all culverts and cross-drains as
Erosion and Sediment Control Field Manual. Where field conditions dictate, alternative

erosion control measures shall be enacted as required.

Earthwork contractors are responsible for notification to the operator and inspector prior to any deviation from this plan.

DRAWN BY: Asa Dick

| DATE: August 30, 2023

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606

P.O. BOX 438
BIRCH RIVER, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

ACCESS ROAD

WATERWAY 7 '
Enm: Department o )

NMmental

PROPOSED DITCH

EXISTING WELL
LOCATION

Protection

L~

10/06/2023




TH: 2552' LAT: 40-32-30 |—=
47-029-00045 T 7 #;

West Virginia Department of \ &
Environmental Protection \! _
% % The Conservation /!
\ Contimian J The Conservation Commission
52/521
\\\ o;l 131.175 Acres 77'3?551;5
\\ T
I.'. \ = ~_

Il The Conservation
i Commission

N

.
AN
&0‘7 =8y o
c18
N A\
The Conservation
Commission i\

51/416 l
2 Acres

1

The Conservation Commission

GRID NORTH _{_
]

\

-~

W\ David J. McGowan 232:\1;:5
W\ 226/304
\\ 18.926 Acres
i 1" iron Pipe ¥

47-085-01290 coordinates are
NAD 83 N: 745,345.51 E: 1,664,834.44
NAD 83 Lat: 40.541154 Long: -80.592515
NAD 83 UTM N: 4,487,902.63 E: 534,506.75
West Virginia Coordinate system of 1983 (North Zone)
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.
Plat orientation, comer and well ties are based upon
the grid north meridian.
Well location references are based upon the grid north
meridian.
UTM coordinates are NAD83, Zone 17, Meters.

The Conservation Commission
53/219

=—====x= Access Road “
- 44444+ Center of Raliroad

ceaxoron | (-§-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps|

TH: 187' LON: 80-35-00 ————=

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is “\..\;:“'s' ;;:;m.,,
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief ‘f" *e. ",
and shows all the information required by law and SN

the regulations issued and prescribed by the

Department of :0: smmor ;0
TN
P.S. s, ONAL ®

LT

FILE NO: _265-23

DRAWING NO: _47-029-00045 — e

SCALE: 1" = 500' OPERATOR'S WELL NO.: 47-029-00045
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 . 029 . 00045
—NGSCORSStation STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: EOIL X GAS O LIQUID INJECTION OO0 WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [0 STORAGE [J DEEP [X SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 888.2' WATERSHED Tomlinson Run QUADRANGLE: __East Liverpool South
DISTRICT: __ Clay COUNTY: __Hancock IE;;i,zizg
SURFACE OWNER: _The Conservation Commission Al

ROYALTY OWNER: LEASE NO: ACREAGE:

PROPOSED WORK: OODRILL [JCONVERT [IDRILL DEEPER [FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
OPERFORATE NEW FORMATION  [JOTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
X PLUG AND ABANDON [JCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  TARGET FORMATION: ___Unknown ESTIMATED DEPTH: Unknown

WELL OPERATOR: m-wmmmwmﬁom: H. Jason Harmon

ADDRESS: 601 57th Street ADDRESS: 601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
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‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (dl T"
_ ¥ bT VIR ‘\ b \j

DEPARTMENT OF MINES ;_;

V2 g_.“

OtL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION peEQ -~ o 1978

.-

CiL [t GAS L.‘IVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT T OF MIENES

.9
Parmit H-"oé' e /9_./_5’

Ol or Gz Well
(1L 1-2)
; =
4 ,' CANING ANG | ueED N LEFT IN PACKERS
(‘ompsny MA/ / % e TURING | DRILLING ; WELL
!
Addm _’%ﬂlf‘( y‘%{a r// She g i i ’
o i .
/ ﬁ/ i 16 - . Kind of Packoree
?arm /.-o A, A h l ! _
' 13 i i
v i
Well No vd 10 ! ! i
T -1y : . N
Mistriet ///4/ : f‘nun[y’_?}“//'/ 1% J ! l
y ’ Y% ] l Depik: set
Drilling commenced ] | .
53/16 :
ing e | S
Drilling completed Total dept a X i Pt top
Date shot Depth of shot— 2. J Per!, boltom
Initial open Bow, J10ths Water tn___Inch | Liners Used Paf. tap
Pexf. Lottom

- Open flow after tubing——_/10ths Mere. In Inch
Volume " Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED sxzr-:_oh%@a_nm
Rock pressace ibs . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY SEP"I'3‘ZUzy‘_-
il bbls., 1at 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT—angmmmr-mcuzs
Feerh waler _ {eet. feet FEET INCHES FEETue .. _INCHES
Salt weter. _feet. feet FEET, INCHES FEET __INCHES

Drillers’ Names

*)/f/;,{’ // e K {(-‘-&' . B D e o

,-n/ ) A P ]

Remarﬁr"% _(w__‘V:// {(’/d 7

W?//‘gg///ﬁr/pngw

% ch, £ 77
s

Jsz% e o T —ee?

//%W/ ,d/-? |

DISTRICT WL NePECTOR
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number PARK, TOM LINSON 1

INSTEUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

Tiv i onerator nomed on page WW-A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
iNote; If the- i face teeet s oavned by omove than three persons. then these materials were served on you because
vour nane o ovenved on e Sberiffs tax neket on the land or because you actually oceupy the surface tract. In

sither ca -« 5 o v e the o e owner who will actuallv receive these materials)) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Cos o Well wors peronis aee valul for 24 months, I vou do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
Saward e caaterials toth - nue owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operartor

and the Giito ortad o Giae.
NOTE:YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE 1) FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Chief. Office of Ol and Gas

itepariment of Environmental Protection

601 37 S SE

Charleston, WV 23304
(304) 926-0-i50

T 1amits 1 methods for filing comments, The law requires these materials to be served on or
sefore thh - w0 apernit aee lus Appocation. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file vou
comment.. | incronts -, e diled o Lerson or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may vo! e U e oMo o e anre of the date. Check with vour postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
51 to arvone - -uveiad e it Romelling, I vou have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary ~ioooment o noocspction’ o the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
ssued ai e oo

[ WwhTs must e N writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telephone numbey.
tne wel vooc s e wnd el monher and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county oo wevlieaieer You may add othe v documenrs. such as sketches, maps or photographs to suppo:t
TOUr CONI e A

or . L - o

et s ahe e oo o ey or enndition a weil work permit based on comments on the following

arounds’
. . . E— MR | IS - ’ .
Copresoc e i s S owHi censntute anazard w the safety of persons.

T
20 v s cediert oomieol plon s not addequate or effective:
5

crvie cvos wbvecn e pabbelv owned Somds or resources:

4 e e Do ook Bals Lo protect {resh watey zources or supplies;

E. b0 oo o conmsiited o sabstantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
maca ol i cies peenuigated under Chapter 220 and has failed to abate or seek review of 1ne

o7 g pormit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
S ilee Cniefl

should r:¢; ¢ » cops

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

[N sostn s pond the s bruetions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notiee
and Applcoor o e B Phag ded Abanden on Forms WW.4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.
T oo e e dhpee 1T,

L costare ot Dl ne ahtecnian to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection i i e D e Hagse materials,

RE
FOR EXEL 77 00 BY 0V 007 LA PRS0 FOR EXECUTIOI\PE?’AOCOOE(%?QWIOX.

wTC.
T T T e W Oeariment or
(1= Protepiion.

Signature Date

10/06/2023



WW-4B API No. 47-029-00045

Farm Name

Well No. PARK, TOM LINSON 1

STRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

.
1~

Ve oo opecaeer sansed on tiw chyerse side of WW -4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed . uis ad v eonimet o e work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notificd % i duie heil vot be fess then five aays afler the day on which this notice and application so
mailed i~ roosived, orin doe course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Lrivs,

Y Porclicstien by given o vou in order that your respective representatives may be present at
aie plue oo 0 Diorg b esid wells You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the

sperator - - ecsad fo e and il sad wellin the manner required by Section 24, Article 6. Chapter 22 of
e Code oo o aetai! e obyverse side of this application.

IO Do e st g as vl to e nlugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
LOU MUSE Vosnkcie g raiete beonls ofTiee on form QB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner. or Lessee for

paugging” v Ay e tee ol his plugeing permit.

WAIVER
Theedersioeed cor o Towner 7 lessee / of the coal under this well location
nas exan v chr oo niveeine werk order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at - vy peos ded e weli operater has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginie « o onlthe Coverning reaalations,
Zater _ e
By o
Its

mo"OﬂaD

nd Gasg

SEP 13 2003

Wy
S b

10/06/2023



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Piugzinz Permit

B
J__ L WW-4B

/:

A9 MW-AT signed by inspector
N

V1 wwaan

. SJRFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
v

o COALOWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
' RY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

v
'Y WW-9 PAGE 1 {NOTARIZED)

./ A _ N o
j' Anag DAGE 7 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

“W-9 GPF PAGE T and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

N

_;’ _UETENT MYLAK PLAT OR WW-7
UL RECORNT/COMPLETION REPORT
CPOGRAFHIC MAF OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PITIS USED
STIST | D BORD IN OPERATOR'S NAME
CRECK T SI00 T DT IS USED

/ Office HeCENE

] Of o an
/ SEP 1o

Depan... .
E"V"Dnmee;?”

on RECEIVED
Ot ang Gasg

SEP 1 3 2023
%’ﬁdmﬂp ot

10/06/2023



G Unlimited
Energy Services uic

September 12, 2023

Mr. H. Jason Harmon

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Mr. Harmon,
Please find enclosed the permit application to plug the followir

AP| 47-029-00045, Clay District, Hancock County

This well is part of the multi-well plugging contract for * shan and Abandoned Well
Program for Region 7. The plugging contractor is C¢ srilling East, LLC, operating
under the Region 7 contract. The surface owner(s) nineral owner(s) have been

mailed copies of the permit applications. The signe .saivers will be forwarded to you
via email as we receive them. The inspector was 1ailed a copy of the permit
application. The inspectors signed the enclosed pies. | .ave enclosed a photocopy of
the surface owner(s) and mineral owner(s) Cert .ed Mail packages that were sent to
them.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving Unlimited Energy Services the opportunity to serve your
energy industry needs!

Best regards,

P. W%mons

Project Manager

264 Industrial Park Road RECEIVED

Jane Lew, WV 26378 Office Of Oil and Gas
304-884-8246 office SEP 13 2073
304-439-4357 mobile

nerayvco.com WV Department ot

cuienergyco. Com wmmemal Protection

10/06/2023



10/6/23, 10:41 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4702900045

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4702900045

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 10:41 AM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, jalongi@assessor.state.wv.us,
MYearsley@shaftdrillers.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4702900045.
James Kennedy
WVDEP OOG

ﬂ 4702900045.pdf
2999K

10/06/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-1340551199141253417 &simpl=msg-a:r-1727966429923. .. 171


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b056fd5993bd0d&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnepsk5i0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18b056fd5993bd0d&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lnepsk5i0&safe=1&zw



